07/22/2015 503402420

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3449054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACOB SHERMAN	07/20/2015
JOSHUA SHERMAN	07/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHOTO FINISH SUPPLEMENTS, LLC	
Street Address:	1967 ST. MATHEWS ROAD	
City:	PHOENIXVILLE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19460	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14133800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)346-5954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8045653531

Email: mosenga@goodmanallen.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW R. OSENGA

Address Line 1: 4501 HIGHWOODS PARKWAY, STE. 210

Address Line 4: GLEN ALLEN, VIRGINIA 23060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0172.000001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW R OSENGA
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew R Osenga/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036150 FRAME: 0782 503402420

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Jacob J. Sherman of 1967 St. Mathews Road, Phoenixville, Pennsylvania 19460 and Joshua Sherman of 5037 Coyote Way NE, Rio Rancho, New Mexico 87144 ("Assignors") are the owners of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/133,800, filed December 19, 2013, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/746,169, filed December 27, 2012 ("Patent Application"), by virtue of a provision in the will of the named inventor of the Patent Application, James E. Sherman, deceased, the father of the Assignors, and a disclaimer of her interest by the third beneficiary, Kimberly Walker, for inventions claimed or described in the Patent Application ("Inventions");

AND WHEREAS, Photo Finish Supplements, LLC, of 1967 St. Mathews Road, Phoenixville, Pennsylvania 19460, a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the Inventions and any Letters Patent to issue therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of a separate agreement between the Assignors and in consideration of the provisions of that agreement, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Assignors' entire and exclusive rights, titles and interests in the Patent Application and the Inventions, in and for the United States of America, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations, and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all applicable present or future conventions or treaties; Assignors hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue each resulting United States to Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives for its full term; Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive all available international or foreign patents on the Applications and the Inventions; and Assignors agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary and desirable to establish and maintain Assignee's rights in the Applications and the Inventions when requested by Assignee.

Assignors hereby irrevocably appoint Assignee as attorney in fact to execute any documents on our his behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the Inventions.

ASSIGNORS:		
	Date:	
Signature		
Jacob Sherman Printed Name		
Signature	Date:	<u>01/08/2015</u>
Joshua Sherman		

PATENT REEL: 036150 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Jacob J. Sherman of 1967 St. Mathews Road, Phoenixville, Pennsylvania 19460 and Joshua Sherman of 5037 Coyote Way NE, Rio Rancho, New Mexico 87144 ("Assignors") are the owners of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/133,800, filed December 19, 2013, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/748,169, filed December 27, 2012 ("Patent Application"), by virtue of a provision in the will of the named inventor of the Patent Application, James E. Sherman, deceased, the father of the Assignors, and a disclaimer of her interest by the third beneficiary, Kimberly Walker, for inventions claimed or described in the Patent Application ("Inventions");

AND WHEREAS, Photo Finish Supplements, LLC, of 1967 St. Mathews Road, Phoenixville, Pennsylvania 19460, a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the Inventions and any Letters Patent to issue therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of a separate agreement between the Assignors and in consideration of the provisions of that agreement. Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Assignors' entire and exclusive rights, titles and interests in the Patent Application and the Inventions, in and for the United States of America, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations, and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all applicable present or future conventions or treaties; Assignors hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue each resulting United States to Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives for its full term; Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive all available international or foreign patents on the Applications and the Inventions; and Assignors agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary and desirable to establish and maintain Assignee's rights in the Applications and the Inventions when requested by Assignee.

Assignors hereby irrevocably appoint Assignee as attorney in fact to execute any documents on our his behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the Inventions.

ASSIGNORS: Signature	Date:	<u> 720/15</u>
Jacob Sherman Printed Name		
Signature	Date:	
Joshua Sherman Printed Name		

PATENT REEL: 036150 FRAME: 0784